
Winnebago County  
Household Hazardous Material 

Collection Facility 

— 
Products that are 
determined to be 

useable by staff will be 
made available free to 

the public in the 
Product Exchange 

Room. 
— 

Products are provided 
as-is with no guarantee 

of integrity or 
effectiveness. Product 

Exchange is open 
during collection hours.  

Pesticides 

Herbicides 

Insecticides 

Fungicides 

Poisons 

Weed control fertilizers 

Fuel additives 

Gasoline 

Starter fluid 

Oil/Lead based paint 

Spray paint 

Varnish/Stain 

Thinners/Strippers 

Adhesives 

Wood preservatives 

Driveway sealer 

Disinfectants 

Drain cleaner 

Oven cleaner 

Pool chemicals 

Solvents/Degreasers 

Waxes/Polishes 

Aerosols  

Deodorizers 

Mercury 

Fire extinguishers 

Product  
Exchange 

What do I do 
with latex 

paint? 
— 

Latex paint is not 
considered 

hazardous and not 
collected at this 

facility.  It can be 
disposed of with 
your household  
trash when the 

paint is dry.   
To speed up the 
drying process,  

add sand, cat litter 
or latex paint  

hardener to the 
liquid paint. 

 
 

What do I do 
with alkaline 

batteries? 
— 

Alkaline batteries 
are not considered 
hazardous and not 

collected at this 
facility. Alkaline 
batteries may be 

placed in your 
household trash for 

disposal.   

Light bulbs, rechargeable batteries, ballasts, used motor oil, oil absorbents & 
filters, antifreeze, auto batteries, tires, electronics, TVs, appliances and propane 
cylinders from Winnebago County households are accepted at the Winnebago 
County Landfill, 100 W. Cty Rd Y, Oshkosh.  Charges and restrictions may apply. 
 

Hazardous waste from distributers, business use, farm use, out-of-
county sources, radioactive materials, infectious/medical wastes, asbestos, and 
medications are not accepted at the Winnebago County Landfill or Household 
Hazardous Material Collection Facility.  Call for more information. 

Other Materials 

105 W. County Rd Y ● Oshkosh ● HHM Hotline 920-232-1856 

 

For more information visit www.WinnebagoCountySolidWaste.com or call 920-232-1800.  

Winnebago County may modify 
this list or schedule at any time 
to meet program needs. 

Secure container lids 
and transport 
materials upright. 

Accepted Household Materials 

Many of the household materials accepted are labeled as corrosive, poison, 
flammable or combustible.  Examples include:  

2023 
operational 

schedule 
on back 



HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS MATERIAL FACILITY 
2023 OPERATIONAL SCHEDULE 

 

If you have a large load of material (typically 4 or more boxes) call 920-232-1800  

at least 48 hours in advance to make an appointment.   

This will help us plan for appropriate staffing.   

No appointment needed for participants with fewer than 4 boxes of material. 

 

FACILITY IS OPEN ON THE FOLLOWING DATES & TIMES: 

Business and Agricultural Hazardous Materials are not accepted at 
the Winnebago County Household Hazardous Material Facility.   

 
For other options, visit www.WinnebagoCountySolidWaste.com or call 920-232-1800.  

JULY 2023 

9:00 a.m.—12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, July 12 

Saturday, July 15 

Wednesday, July 26 

Saturday, July 29 

MAY 2023 

9:00 a.m.—12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, May 3 

Saturday, May 6 

Wednesday, May 17 

Saturday, May 20 

SEPTEMBER 2023 

9:00 a.m.—12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, September 13 

Saturday, September 16 

Wednesday, September 27 

Saturday, September 30 

AUGUST 2023 

9:00 a.m.—12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, August 9 

Saturday, August 12 

Wednesday, August 23 

Saturday, August 26 

JUNE 2023 

9:00 a.m.—12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, June 7 

Saturday, June 10 

Wednesday, June 21 

Saturday, June 24 

OCTOBER 2023 

9:00 a.m.—12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, October 11 

Saturday, October 14 

Wednesday, October 25 

Saturday, October 28 


